CHANGE ORDER(s)

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER AUTHORIZATION NO. 2

DATED 12/22/2015

FILED WITH CONTRACT # 33674

(PYRAMID BUILDING & ENGINEERING, INC)




City of Long Beach Memorandum
Working Together to Serve

Date: December 22,2015

To: Tom Mo%sisﬁnt City Manager
From: Eric@of) , ¥igelands Development Officer

Subject: CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER TRANSMITTAL MEMO

PROJECT: R-7000 Appian Way Low Flow Diversion Project
CONTRACTOR: Pyramid Building & Engineering, Inc.
CCO#: No. 2
ORIGINATED FROM: Project Development
SOURCE OF FUNDING: Tideland Funds TIDELANDS CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS
Certification of Materials and Services
Vendor V06IS58
REASON: See Attached ’ ;; I!—ﬂl I i' 2
et P T pat - 030
COST (CCO#2): 5 802196 | g‘::mw_&ﬂ_ﬂ
- Authorized by ZH ;ZE
ORIGINAL CONTRACT: $ 488,125.00 7 /=116
APPROVED
CONTINGENCY (20%) $ 97,625.00 7

ORIGINAL CONTRACT
+ CONTINGENCY

(NOT TO EXCEED) $ 585,750.00 d
TOTAL AMOUNT OF CCO'S

TO DATE (INCLUDING

PROPOSED CCO'S) $ 36,961.69 7
PERCENT (%) OF

CONTINGENCY USED IN
CHANGE ORDERS TO DATE
(INCLUDING PROPOSED) 757%



OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER
CITY OF LONG BEACH
LONG BEACH, CA 90802

Pyramid Building & Engineering Date: December 22, 2015
10975 G. Avenue R- 7000
Hesperla, CA 92345 Contract No. 33674

Program No.: PW7020 10

PROJECT: Appian Way Low Flow Diversion Project
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER AUTHORIZATION NO. 2

in accordance with procedures for changes In the work as established in the
specifications, you are authorized to do the following:

1. Provide all labor, materials and equipment to change the ievel transmitter from 0’
feet to 35' feet to a 0’ feet to 10’ feet unit to allow more accuracy of system
operations,,
as directed by the Project Manager,
for the UMD SUM COSt O....euveeirnriiieiiriiieriirrinrreseersnsnionsrsesnnes $ 4,646.00

2. Provide all iabor, materials and eguipment to install approximately 26' feet of AC
rolling curb around underground vault No. 2, build curb IAW Greenbook Standard
Plan 121-2, D2-8, to prevent vautt flooding from high tides at this location,

as directed by the Project Manager,
forthe UMP SUM GOSBL Of........coceeiiiiiiiiiiiiiniii st e $ 3,375.98
TOTAL ESTIMATED INCREASE TO THE CONTRACT COST................$ 802186 <

By signing this change order the Contractor acknowledges that it is familiar with
California Civil Code Section 1542, which reads: “A general rolease does not extend to
claims which the creditor doas not know or suspect to exist in his favor at the time of
executing the release, which If known by him must have materially affected his
settlement with the debtor;” and Contractor hereby releases the City from any unknown
claims and walves its rights under Section 1542.

The prices set forth herein above shall be considered full compensation for all
obligations of the contractor assoclated with clalm of the contractor for delays or extra
compensation resuiting from performance of the requirements of this change order.

TIME FOR COMPLETION OF ALL WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT WILL NOT BE
EXTENDED.

duls X alpls

Inspector j (dﬁig) Contféctor (Date)
/&s’*—tp 12{22)i / 1<
Priect Manager " (Date) TidGlands D er (Déte)
el al6
Assistant City Manager "{Date}
Inar(}ual Management (Date)

R-7000-CCO#2 Pyramid Buliding



